Anastasia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amcdsjc.org

District Board Meeting
February 11, 2021
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, February 11, 2021
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge:

Ceremony; Oath of Office/Swearing in of Commissioner .. Mr. Wayne Flowers
Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:
1. Treasurer’s Report
Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)
Chemical Inventory
Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, December 10, 2020 at 5:00 P.M. & January 14,
2021 at 5:00 P.M.
2021/2022 budget calendar
Purchase for Fluorescence Spectrophotometer for pesticide analysis
Quarter budget report
Budget Amendments

N

©®Nw:

Unfinished Business:
1. Welcome new Commissioner Mrs. Brandhorst & her statement.. Commissiner
Brandhorst (3 min)
2. Approve the award for Permitting and Construction of the AMCD Disease Vector
Education Center Building ~ Mr. Richard Weaver (15 min)
3. 2020 Intern student training program report (PPt) .. Dr. Whitney Qualls (15 min)

New Business:
1. Update next 5 year work plan ... Commissioner Mrs. Brandhorst & Dr. Xue (10

min)
2. Discussion and approval of 17t Arbovirus workshop and NECE & AMCD
equipment Dem ... Dr. Rui-De Xue (10 min)
Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. None







ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

January 2021 Reconcile

Report for February 2021 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 1131/21
Local Fund $ 5,586,162.02
S.BAA.Fund $ 5,473,854.37
Bank of America $ 273,709.74 (E-Pay Account)
Total Funds as of 01/31/21 $ 11,333,726.13
Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 1/31/21
Taxes $ 1,805,705.49 (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)
Prior Year Tax Distrib. $ 2,948.51
SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 801.44
Local Fund, Interest $ -
State of FL, Clean-Up Grant, One-Dering, SIT Grant,
Grant Momey $ 121,238.70 DOD, Smart Cage.
Surplus Sales $ 258.00
Dormatory Rent $ -
Total Deposits by 01/31/21 $ 1,930,952.14

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for February 2021 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for February 2021 Meeting

Local Fund Several



5:01 PM

02/02/21
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 01/01/21 through 01/31/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Date Num Name Memo
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other
01/04/2021 8035 Ann Simpson
01/04/2021 8036 Blue Cross Blue Shie... A5658
01/04/2021 8037 Percival Scientific, Inc.  Cust# 003...
01/04/2021 Direct Dep Catherine Brandhorst
01/04/2021 Direct Dep Gayle Gardner
01/04/2021 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc
01/04/2021 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller
01/04/2021 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker
01/05/2021 9-#480 Mandi Pearson Refund of ...
01/05/2021 8038 Nationwide Retireme...  Entity Cod...
01/05/2021 Deposit
01/05/2021 Direct Dep VyStar Credit Union HSA Fundi...
01/05/2021 Direct Dep Ameris Bank John Allen ...
01/05/2021 Direct Dep TD Bank
01/06/2021 94478 State of Florida, Dept... Clean up ...
01/06/2021 9-#479 Woodstream
01/06/2021 9#417 Florida Retirement S... December...
01/06/2021 Direct Dep Dana Smith
01/06/2021 Direct Dep Ralph Bruner
01/06/2021 Direct Dep Scott Hanna employee
01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll Taxes Wit...
01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll Bank Acco...
01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll Credit Union
01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll Net Pay to ...
01/07/2021 8043 Ralph Bruner
01/08/2021 9-#418 Dennis Hollingsworth Distrib. #4
01/11/2021 O-#477 ONE-DERING
01/11/2021 wells Fargo
01/11/2021 Direct Dep Paypal
01/12/2021 9-#476 Dennis Hollingsworth Delinquent...
01/12/2021 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker
01/19/2021 9-#426 Dennis Hollingsworth Prior Year ...
01/20/2021 Direct Dep Scott Hanna employee
01/21/2021 9-#481 Payroll Taxes Wit...
01/21/2021 9-#481 Payroll Bank Acco...
01/21/2021 9-#481 Payroll Credit Union
01/21/2021 9-#481 Payroll Net Pay to ...
01/25/2021 8039 Nationwide Retireme...  Entity Cod...
01/25/2021 8040 Bell Textron, Inc. (Fo...
01/26/2021 Direct Dep Scott Hanna employee
01/26/2021 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200...
01/27/2021 Direct Dep Kai Blore
01/27/2021 Bank of America 4356 2200...
01/29/2021 9-#425R SmartCage-UF Invoice 1, ...
01/29/2021 9-#475R SIT-University of FL Invoice X, ...
01/29/2021 9-#425R SIT-University of FL Invoice 9, ...
01/29/2021 Direct Dep Dena Autry 428

Total 110 + Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

TOTAL

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

Cir Amount

Balance

4,264,091.95
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32

13,188,470.27

X -3,100.00 13,185,370.27
X -35,182.88 13,150,187.39
X -24,230.31 13,125,957.08
X -100.00 13,125,857.08
X -100.00 13,125,757.08
X -100.00 13,125,657.08
X -100.00 13,125,557.08
X -100.00 13,125,457.08
X -600.00 13,124,857.08
X -950.00 13,123,907.08
X 5,400.00 13,129,307.08
X -103,300.00 13,026,007.08
X -6,200.00 13,019,807.08
X -6,200.00 13,013,607.08
X 14,756.57 13,028,363.65
X 9,000.00 13,037,363.65
X -24,106.84 13,013,256.81
X -160.00 13,013,096.81
X -160.00 13,012,936.81
X. -22.50 13,012,914.31
X -15,905.53 12,997,008.78
X -2,771.29 12,994,237.49
X -968.39 12,993,269.10
X -44,390.49 12,948,878.61
X -197.99 12,948,680.62
X 1,769,591.38 14,718,272.00
X 15,258.00 14,733,530.00
X -216.09 14,733,313.91
X -1.99 14,733,311.92
X 2,661.33 14,735,973.25
X -614.00 14,735,359.25
X 232.87 14,735,692.12
X -18.54 14,735,573.58
X -16,576.19 14,718,997.39
X -2,771.29 14,716,226.10
X -968.39 14,715,257.71
X -47,202.93 14,668,054.78
-975.00 14,667,079.78

-13,350.00 14,663,729.78

X -10.10 14,653,719.68
X -11,538.06 14,642,181.62
X -1,612.07 14,640,569.55
X -200,000.00 14,440,569.55
X 19,540.66 14,460,110.21
X 29,274.98 14,489,385.19
X 21,170.04 14,510,555.23
X -14.89 14,510,540.34
1,322,070.07 14,510,540.34
1,322,070.07 5,5686,162.02
1,322,070.07 5,586,162.02
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4:26 PM
02/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary .
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 01/31/2021

Jan 31, 21
Beginning Balance 4,266,391.95
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 37 items -552,790.76
Deposits and Credits - 10 items 1,886,885.83
Total Cleared Transactions 1,334,095.07
Cleared Balance ' 5,600,487.02
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items -14,325.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -14,325.00
Register Balance as of 01/31/2021 5,5686,162.02
New Transactions
~ Checks and Payments - 5 items -70,145.12
Total New Transactions -70,145.12
Ending Balance 5,616,016.90
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4:26 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

02/02/21 Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 01/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 4,266,391.95
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 37 items

Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2020 8031 VyStar Credit Union X -1,350.00 -1,350.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2020 8030 Nationwide Retirem... X -950.00 -2,300.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 8036 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -35,182.88 -37,482.88
Bill Pmt -Check - 01/04/2021 8037 Percival Scientific, |... X -24,230.31 -61,713.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 8035 Ann Simpson X -3,100.00 -64,813.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 Direct... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -64,913.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -65,013.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -65,113.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -65,213.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -65,313.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2021 Direct... VyStar Credit Union X -103,300.00 -168,613.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2021 Direct ... Ameris Bank X -6,200.00 -174,813.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2021 Direct... TD Bank X -6,200.00 -181,013.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2021 8038 Nationwide Retirem... X -950.00 - -181,963.19
General Journal 01/05/2021 9-#480 Mandi Pearson X -600.00 -182,5663.19
General Journal 01/06/2021 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -24,106.84 -206,670.03
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2021 Direct... Ralph Bruner X -160.00 -206,830.03
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2021 Direct... Dana Smith X -160.00 -206,990.03
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2021 Direct ... Scott Hanna X -22.50 -207,012.53
General Journal 01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll X -44,390.49 -251,403.02
General Journal 01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll X -15,905.53 -267,308.55
General Journal 01/07/2021 94481 Payroll X -2,771.29 -270,079.84
General Journal 01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll X -968.39 -271,048.23
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 8043 Ralph Bruner X -197.99 -271,246.22
Check 01/11/2021 wells Fargo X -216.09 -271,462.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2021 Direct... Paypal X -1.99 -271,464.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2021 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -614.00 -272,078.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/20/2021 Direct ... Scott Hanna X -18.54 -272,096.84
General Journal 01/21/2021 9-#481 Payroll X -47,202.93 -319,299.77
General Journal 01/21/2021 9-#481 Payroll X -16,576.19 -335,875.96
General Journal 01/21/2021 9-#481 Payroll X -2,771.29 -338,647.25
General Journal 01/21/2021 9-#481 Payroll X -968.39 -339,615.64
Bill Pmt -Check 01/26/2021 Phone... Bank of America X -11,538.06 -351,153.70
Bill Pmt -Check 01/26/2021 Direct... Scott Hanna X -10.10 -351,163.80
Check 01/27/2021 Bank of America X -200,000.00 -551,163.80
Bill Pmt -Check 01/27/2021 Direct ... Kai Blore X -1,612.07 -552,775.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2021 Direct ... Dena Autry X -14.89 -552,790.76
Total Checks and Payments -552,790.76 -552,790.76
Deposits and Credits - 10 items
Deposit 01/05/2021 X 5,400.00 5,400.00
General Journal 01/06/2021 9-#479  Woodstream X 9,000.00 14,400.00
General Journal 01/06/2021 9-#478 State of Florida, Dep... X 14,756.57 29,156.57
General Journal 01/08/2021 9-#418 Dennis Hollingsworth X 1,769,591.38 1,798,747.95
General Journal 01/11/2021 9-#477 ONE-DERING X 15,258.00 1,814,005.95
General Journal 01/12/2021 94476 Dennis Hollingsworth X 2,661.33 1,816,667.28
General Journal 01/19/2021 94426 Dennis Hollingsworth X 232.87 1,816,900.15
General Journal 01/29/2021 9-#425R  SmartCage-UF X 19,540.66 1,836,440.81
General Journal 01/29/2021 94#425R  SIT-University of FL X 21,170.04 1,857,610.85
General Journal 01/29/2021 9-4#475R  SIT-University of FL X 29,274.98 1,886,885.83
Total Deposits and Credits 1,886,885.83 1,886,885.83
Total Cleared Transactions 1,334,095.07 1,334,095.07
Cleared Balance 1,334,095.07 5,600,487.02
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2021 8040 Bell Textron, Inc. (F... -13,350.00 -13,350.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2021 8039 Nationwide Retirem... -975.00 -14,325.00
Total Checks and Payments -14,325.00 -14,325.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -14,325.00 -14,325.00
Register Balance as of 01/31/2021 1,319,770.07 5,686,162.02
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2021 8041 Nationwide Retirem... -1,000.00 -1,000.00
General Journal 02/04/2021 9-#426  Payroll -48,428.89 -49,428.89
General Journal 02/04/2021 9-#426  Payroll -16,976.55 -66,405.44
General Journal 02/04/2021 9-#426 Payroll -2,771.29 -69,176.73
General Journal 02/04/2021 9-#426  Payroll -968.39 -70,145.12
Total Checks and Payments -70,145.12 -70,145.12
Total New Transactions -70,145.12 -70,145.12
Ending Balance 1,249,624.95 5,516,016.90
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5:07 PM
02/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 01/31/2021

Jan 31, 21

Beginning Balance 5,473,052.93

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 801.44

Total Cleared Transactions 801.44
Cleared Balance 5,473,854.37
Register Balance as of 01/31/2021 5,473,854.37
Ending Balance 5,473,854.37
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5:07 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

02/02/21 Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 01/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,473,052.93
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 01/31/2021 X 801.44 801.44
Total Deposits and Credits 801.44 801.44

Total Cleared Transactions 801.44 801.44
Cleared Balance 801.44 5,473,854.37
Register Balance as of 01/31/2021 801.44 5,473,854.37
Ending Balance 801.44 5,473,854.37

Page 1



T
AN ENVESTMENT SERVICE FOR MUBLAC PONDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071

Page 1 of |
01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021
ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 01/31/2021 : 0.17 %
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY
120 EOC DRIVE
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
01/01/2021 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,473,052.93
01/31/2021 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 801.44 5,473,854.37
Totals: 801.44 5,473,854.37

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



4:59 PM
02/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 01/31/2021

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 01/31/2021

Ending Balance

Jan 31, 21

147,075.21

-83,311.62

210,000.00

126,688.38

273,763.59

-53.85
-53.85

273,709.74

273,709.74
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4:59 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

02/02/21 Reconciliation Detail
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 01/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 147,075.21
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items

Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay Arthur J. Gallagher ... X -17,132.00 -17,132.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay Leading Edge Assoc... X -1,200.00 -18,332.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 113 The Home Depot X -796.93 -19,128.93
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay Staples Credit Plan X -522.84 -19,651.77
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 114 ULINE X -382.97 -20,034.74
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay St. Johns County Uti... X -331.32 -20,366.06
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay Pitney Bowes X -287.40 -20,653.46
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -20,816.43
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay Florida Janitor & Pa... X -130.85 -20,947.28
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay COPYFAX X -122.65 -21,069.93
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay Walmart Community X -118.19 -21,188.12
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay Legal Shield X -57.80 -21,245.92
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2021 E-Pay AFLAC X -52.08 -21,298.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct ... Onset Computer Co... X -4,476.72 -25,774.72
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... United Concordia X -1,736.80 -27,511.52
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... FPL-EOC DR-Main... X -1,314.62 -28,826.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -30,076.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... FPL-EOC DR -Re... X -823.88 -30,900.02
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... Rays Tire & Srve Ctr... X -724.10 -31,624.12
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct ... Fisher Scientific X -528.27 -32,152.39
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... Comcast Business -... X -499.89 -32,652.28
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... CINTAS-120 EOC-... X -445,97 -33,098.25
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... COMCAST TV-Inter... X -406.22 -33,504.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... St. Johns County So... X -360.90 -33,865.37
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... Renco Corporation X -330.00 -34,195.37
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct ... Florida Janitor & Pa... X -170.79 -34,366.16
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... Advanced Disposal X -152.79 -34,518.95
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 E-Pay Flowers by Shirley X -110.00 -34,628.95
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... Advance Auto Parts X -35.66 -34,664.61
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2021 Direct... The St. Aug. Record... X -22.44 -34,687.05
Check 01/15/2021 Bank of America X -630.87 -35,317.92
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2021 Direct ... Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -35,255.15 -70,573.07
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2021 Direct... Verizon Wireless Ce... X -759.34 -71,332.41
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2021 Direct ... Guardian X -307.78 -71,640.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2021 Direct... Turner Ace Hardware X -81.42 -71,721.61
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2021 Direct... Florida Pest Control X -53.50 -71,775.11
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2021 Direct... UHS Premium Billing X -23.72 -71,798.83
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2021 Direct ... Kristopher Arheart X -4,082.37 | -75,881.20
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2021 Direct... Doher Sommers Arc... X -2,756.32 -78,637.52
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2021 Direct... Optima Security, Inc. X -2,697.00 -81,334.52
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2021 Direct ... Altman Scientific, Inc. X -997.00 -82,331.52
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2021 Direct ... Cintas Fire Protection X -500.00 -82,831.52
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2021 Direct... St. Johns County Uti... X -297.85 -83,129.37
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2021 Direct... Walmart Community X -76.82 -83,206.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2021 Direct... Legal Shield X -57.80 -83,263.99
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2021 Direct... COPYFAX X -47.63 -83,311.62
Total Checks and Payments -83,311.62 -83,311.62
Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 01/07/2021 9-#476R Westham Co. X 10,000.00 10,000.00
Check 01/27/2021 Bank of America X 200,000.00 210,000.00
Total Deposits and Credits 210,000.00 210,000.00
Total Cleared Transactions 126,688.38 126,688.38
Cleared Balance 126,688.38 273,763.59
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2021 Direct... The St. Aug. Record... -53.85 -53.85
Total Checks and Payments -53.85 -53.85
Total Uncleared Transactions -53.85 -53.85
Register Balance as of 01/31/2021 126,634.53 273,709.74
Ending Balance 126,634.53 273,709.74
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o

BANK OF AMERICA %"

P.O. Box 15284
Wilmington, DE 19850

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

120 EOCDR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

Your Full Analysis Business Checking

for January 1, 2021 to January 31, 2021

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF

Account summary

Beginning balance on January 1, 2021 $147,075.21
Deposits and other credits 210,053.50
Withdrawals and other debits -82,734.25
Checks -0.00
Service fees -630.87

$273,763.59

Ending balance on January 31, 2021

Customer service information

£ Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

& bankofamerica.com

£ Bank of America, N.A.
P.O. Box 25118
Tampa, Florida 33622-5118

Account number: 8981 0275 2170

ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT

# of deposits/credits: 3

# of withdrawals/debits: 47

# of days in cycle: 31

Average ledger balance: $147,281.48

PULL: E CYCLE: 63 SPEC: E DELIVERY:E TYPE: IMAGE:| BC:JAX

Page 1 of 10



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF | Account # 898102752170 | January 1, 2021 to January 31, 2021

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:
BANK DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

How to Contact Us - You may call us at the telephone number listed on the front of this statement.

Updating your contact information - We encourage you to keep your contact information up-to-date. This includes address,
email and phone number. If your information has changed, the easiest way to update it is by visiting the Help & Support tab of
Online Banking.

Deposit agreement - When you opened your account, you received a deposit agreement and fee schedule and agreed that your
account would be governed by the terms of these documents, as we may amend them from time to time. These documents are
part of the contract for your deposit account and govern all transactions relating to your account, including all deposits and
withdrawals. Copies of both the deposit agreement and fee schedule which contain the current version of the terms and
conditions of your account relationship may be obtained at our financial centers.

